
John Jay (7-15, 5-6 CUNY) -vs- Medgar Evers (0-22, 0-11 CUNY)
02/06/26 at Cougars Cave <Brooklyn, NY>

 
 

 
 
John Jay 85

Medgar Evers 75

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 7:07 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Cougars Cave <Brooklyn, NY>

Score By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 33 52 85
Medgar Evers 34 41 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Keyshawn Miller * 38 13-19 5-6 0-1 2-5 7 2 3 2 2 2 31
11 Jamir Stewart * 34 5-14 1-4 0-1 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 11
02 Adrian Kopec * 31 4-9 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 2 11
23 Amare Jordan * 22 4-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 4 2 0 0 9
10 Aidony Nivar * 32 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 4 7 1 1 0 6
05 Alsseny Diallo 17 3-4 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 0 4 2 0 1 10
24 Ronnie McIntyre 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 5
03 Ryan Swierczek 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Myles Tucker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Flashey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Francis Guerrero 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rayan Meguie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Lucas Schimsky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-64 12-23 5-8 6-25 31 14 26 12 3 7 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 7-14   50.00% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 21-33   63.64% 5-9   55.56% 5-6   83.33%
Total 34-64   53.1% 12-23   52.2% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
02:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Boubacar Mbaye * 36 9-14 1-3 3-5 3-3 6 1 3 0 1 1 22
01 Joash Beaton * 36 9-17 0-0 2-3 0-9 9 1 1 2 0 1 20
14 Ahmed Toure * 32 7-10 0-0 0-2 1-9 10 3 7 3 1 0 14
11 Michael Perez * 27 4-7 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 9
02 Nicholas Bocharov * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 7 0 1 0
35 Isaiah Grant 23 3-7 1-5 3-3 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 10
03 Zachary Bussey 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 1 0 1 0
10 Trevonne Tcha 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Omari Hinds 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nathan Sanderson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 2-11 9-15 7-26 33 11 21 16 3 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14% 1-6   16.67% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 1-5   20.00% 8-12   66.67%
Total 32-60   53.3% 2-11   18.2% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 9 1st-10:58



1st Half Box Score
John Jay 33

Medgar Evers 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Keyshawn Miller 19 4-7 2-2 0-1 2-3 5 1 2 1 1 2 10
11 Jamir Stewart 17 3-10 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
2 Adrian Kopec 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
23 Amare Jordan 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
10 Aidony Nivar 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
5 Alsseny Diallo 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 0
24 Ronnie McIntyre 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
3 Ryan Swierczek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Myles Tucker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Flashey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Francis Guerrero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rayan Meguie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lucas Schimsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 7-14 0-2 2-11 13 5 10 6 1 2 33
41.9% 50.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Boubacar Mbaye 17 4-5 1-2 1-3 1-1 2 0 3 0 1 1 10
1 Joash Beaton 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 0 8
14 Ahmed Toure 16 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 1 3 1 1 0 10
11 Michael Perez 14 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
2 Nicholas Bocharov 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 6 0 0 0
35 Isaiah Grant 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Zachary Bussey 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0
10 Trevonne Tcha 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Omari Hinds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nathan Sanderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 1-6 1-3 2-17 19 7 12 9 2 2 34
57.1% 16.7% 33.3%



2nd Half Box Score
John Jay 52

Medgar Evers 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Keyshawn Miller 19 9-12 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 21
11 Jamir Stewart 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 4
2 Adrian Kopec 16 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 8
23 Amare Jordan 7 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 7
10 Aidony Nivar 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 6 0 1 0 0
5 Alsseny Diallo 12 3-3 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 1 10
24 Ronnie McIntyre 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
3 Ryan Swierczek 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Myles Tucker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Flashey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Francis Guerrero 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rayan Meguie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lucas Schimsky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-33 5-9 5-6 4-14 18 9 16 6 2 5 52
63.6% 55.6% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Boubacar Mbaye 19 5-9 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 12
1 Joash Beaton 18 5-9 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 12
14 Ahmed Toure 16 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 4
11 Michael Perez 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
2 Nicholas Bocharov 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Isaiah Grant 15 3-6 1-4 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 10
3 Zachary Bussey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Trevonne Tcha 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Omari Hinds 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nathan Sanderson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 1-5 8-12 5-9 14 4 9 7 1 2 41
50.0% 20.0% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
19:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,JAMIR 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
19:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
MISS 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
FOUL  by JORDAN,AMARE 18:24

18:24 MISS FT by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:24 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
MISS 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
17:31 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH

-- ASSIST  by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
GOOD 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 17:15 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 17:07

16:47 3-9 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by BEATON,JOASH

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint) 16:25 5-9 H 4
16:25 FOUL  by TOURE,AHMED

MISS FT by STEWART,JAMIR 16:25
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

16:22 FOUL  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint) 16:16 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

16:03 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
15:57 FOUL  by BEATON,JOASH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:47
15:38 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

TURNOVER  by DIALLO,ALSSENY 15:28
15:24 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
15:24 SUB IN by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
15:24 SUB OUT by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

MISS JUMPER by KOPEC,ADRIAN 15:12
15:12 BLOCK  by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
15:01 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 14:41 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALSSENY --

14:29 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH
-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 14:03 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by KOPEC,ADRIAN --

13:46 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MBAYE,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

FOUL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 13:46
13:46 MISS FT by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 13:46
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 13:46

13:46 SUB IN by GRANT,ISAIAH
13:46 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 13:29 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALSSENY --



13:16 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
SUB IN by TUCKER,MYLES 12:44
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR 12:44

12:44 SUB IN by TCHA,TREVONNE
12:44 SUB OUT by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
12:27 14-19 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH

-- ASSIST  by GRANT,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
11:50 MISS 3PTR by TCHA,TREVONNE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOURE,AHMED
11:37 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:29
SUB IN by DIALLO,ALSSENY 11:29
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AMARE 11:29
TURNOVER  by DIALLO,ALSSENY 11:14

11:13 STEAL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
10:58 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,RONNIE(in the paint) 10:37 16-23 H 7
10:24 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,MYLES --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
09:57 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED

SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR 09:14
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 09:14
SUB OUT by NIVAR,AIDONY 09:14
SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 09:14

09:14 SUB IN by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
09:14 SUB OUT by TOURE,AHMED
09:11 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALSSENY --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
08:23 TURNOVER  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

SUB IN by JORDAN,AMARE 08:23
SUB IN by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 08:23
SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALSSENY 08:23
SUB OUT by TUCKER,MYLES 08:23
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
07:56 MISS 3PTR by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 07:51
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

07:49 FOUL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
07:49 SUB IN by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
07:49 SUB OUT by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

07:36 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
07:36 FOUL  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
07:36 SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHAEL
07:36 SUB OUT by BEATON,JOASH

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 07:20 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

07:08 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 07:07



GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:05 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

06:53 TURNOVER  by GRANT,ISAIAH
06:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 06:28 24-25 H 1
06:11 MISS LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH

BLOCK  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 06:11
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,AMARE 06:06
SUB IN by NIVAR,AIDONY 06:06
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 06:06

05:50 MISS LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,JAMIR 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
05:37 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
FOUL  by JORDAN,AMARE 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by BEATON,JOASH
05:37 SUB IN by TOURE,AHMED
05:37 SUB OUT by TCHA,TREVONNE
05:37 SUB OUT by GRANT,ISAIAH
04:58 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
04:58 FOUL  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
04:58 SUB IN by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
04:58 SUB OUT by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 04:33 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by JORDAN,AMARE --

04:19 MISS 3PTR by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 04:08 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --
FOUL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 04:00

03:41 MISS LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED
REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
03:11 MISS JUMPER by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
TURNOVER  by NIVAR,AIDONY 02:58

02:57 STEAL  by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
02:54 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
02:24 TURNOVER  by TOURE,AHMED

STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 02:23
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR 02:22

02:22 BLOCK  by TOURE,AHMED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:19 FOUL  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
MISS FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 02:19
SUB IN by DIALLO,ALSSENY 02:19
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AMARE 02:19
SUB OUT by NIVAR,AIDONY 02:19

02:09 30-29 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALSSENY 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED

01:42 MISS JUMPER by BUSSEY,ZACHARY



REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 01:31

01:16 MISS LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALSSENY --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
00:42 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 00:17 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALSSENY --

00:02 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
GOOD LAYUP by KOPEC,ADRIAN(in the paint) 19:52 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by JORDAN,AMARE --

19:18 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

19:11 FOUL  by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
GOOD FT by JORDAN,AMARE 19:11 36-34 V 2
MISS FT by JORDAN,AMARE 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
18:43 MISS LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED

BLOCK  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 18:43
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AMARE --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AMARE(in the paint) 18:23 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --

18:05 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AMARE(in the paint) 17:54 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --

17:29 40-38 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY 17:19
REBOUND OFF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,AMARE 17:03
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JAMIR --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,AMARE 17:01

16:53 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
STEAL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 16:52
TURNOVER  by STEWART,JAMIR 16:51

16:50 STEAL  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
16:46 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:45 SUB IN by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
16:45 SUB OUT by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
16:27 TURNOVER  by TOURE,AHMED
16:27 FOUL  by TOURE,AHMED

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint) 16:11 42-38 V 4
ASSIST  by JORDAN,AMARE --

15:47 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

15:45 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 15:31 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by STEWART,JAMIR --

15:19 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 15:19
15:19 MISS FT by BEATON,JOASH

REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --



15:19 SUB IN by GRANT,ISAIAH
15:19 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 15:11 46-42 V 4
ASSIST  by JORDAN,AMARE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:09

15:09 SUB IN by HINDS,OMARI
15:09 SUB OUT by BEATON,JOASH
14:40 MISS LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 14:32 49-42 V 7
ASSIST  by STEWART,JAMIR --

14:17 49-44 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AMARE(in the paint) 13:47 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --

13:26 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint) 13:02 53-46 V 7
12:45 53-48 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED
FOUL  by JORDAN,AMARE 12:45

12:45 53-49 V 4 GOOD FT by GRANT,ISAIAH
SUB IN by DIALLO,ALSSENY 12:45
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 12:45
SUB OUT by NIVAR,AIDONY 12:45
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AMARE 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHAEL
12:45 SUB IN by BEATON,JOASH
12:45 SUB OUT by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
12:45 SUB OUT by GRANT,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 12:27 55-49 V 6
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 12:08

12:08 SUB IN by GRANT,ISAIAH
12:08 SUB OUT by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
12:00 MISS JUMPER by HINDS,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALSSENY --
GOOD 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 11:48 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

11:27 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
10:47 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MICHAEL

STEAL  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 10:46
SUB IN by NIVAR,AIDONY 10:41
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR 10:41

10:41 SUB IN by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
10:41 SUB OUT by HINDS,OMARI

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 10:35 61-49 V 12
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

10:12 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALSSENY --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
09:44 61-51 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)

FOUL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 09:44
09:44 MISS FT by TOURE,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALSSENY --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 09:33 63-51 V 12

09:03 63-54 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,MICHAEL

SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR 08:53



SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 08:53
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 08:47

08:31 TURNOVER  by TOURE,AHMED
STEAL  by DIALLO,ALSSENY 08:30

08:28 FOUL  by TOURE,AHMED
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALSSENY 08:28 64-54 V 10
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALSSENY 08:28 65-54 V 11

08:28 SUB IN by TCHA,TREVONNE
08:28 SUB OUT by TOURE,AHMED
08:10 65-56 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALSSENY(in the paint) 07:57 67-56 V 11
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --

07:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:33 MISS 3PTR by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 07:18

07:18 MISS FT by PEREZ,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:18 67-57 V 10 GOOD FT by PEREZ,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALSSENY(in the paint) 07:02 69-57 V 12
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --

06:41 TURNOVER  by TCHA,TREVONNE
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 06:20
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALSSENY --
MISS JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHA,TREVONNE
FOUL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 06:03

06:03 69-58 V 11 GOOD FT by BEATON,JOASH
06:03 69-59 V 10 GOOD FT by BEATON,JOASH

GOOD 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 05:51 72-59 V 13
ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:50
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 05:50
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 05:50

05:34 72-61 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 05:18 74-61 V 13

05:02 MISS JUMPER by BEATON,JOASH
-- REBOUND OFF by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

04:58 MISS JUMPER by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
BLOCK  by NIVAR,AIDONY 04:58
REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,AIDONY --

04:54 FOUL  by GRANT,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALSSENY 04:54 75-61 V 14
GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALSSENY 04:54 76-61 V 15

04:54 SUB IN by TOURE,AHMED
04:54 SUB IN by SANDERSON,NATHAN
04:54 SUB OUT by TCHA,TREVONNE
04:54 SUB OUT by PEREZ,MICHAEL
04:43 76-63 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by GRANT,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

04:14 MISS LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
GOOD DUNK by DIALLO,ALSSENY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:10 78-63 V 15
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --

03:41 MISS LAYUP by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 03:32



-- REBOUND DEF by TOURE,AHMED
03:29 78-65 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOURE,AHMED
MISS LAYUP by KOPEC,ADRIAN 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BEATON,JOASH
03:01 MISS LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 02:50 80-65 V 15
ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALSSENY --

02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:48 SUB IN by BUSSEY,ZACHARY
02:48 SUB OUT by SANDERSON,NATHAN
02:37 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,ISAIAH
02:34 80-67 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 02:02 83-67 V 16
01:36 TURNOVER  by BEATON,JOASH

STEAL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 01:35
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,JAMIR 01:30
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALSSENY --
TURNOVER  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 01:21

01:20 STEAL  by BEATON,JOASH
01:19 83-69 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BEATON,JOASH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

FOUL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 00:44
00:44 83-70 V 13 GOOD FT by GRANT,ISAIAH
00:44 83-71 V 12 GOOD FT by GRANT,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SWIERCZEK,RYAN 00:44
SUB IN by SCHIMSKY,LUCAS 00:44
SUB IN by GUERRERO,FRANCIS 00:44
SUB IN by MEGUIE,RAYAN 00:44
SUB IN by FLASHEY,ANTHONY 00:44
SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 00:44
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR 00:44
SUB OUT by NIVAR,AIDONY 00:44
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:44
SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALSSENY 00:44
TURNOVER  by SCHIMSKY,LUCAS 00:36

00:26 83-73 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,AHMED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSSEY,ZACHARY

FOUL  by FLASHEY,ANTHONY 00:26
00:26 MISS FT by TOURE,AHMED

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:22 TURNOVER  by BEATON,JOASH

STEAL  by SCHIMSKY,LUCAS 00:21
TURNOVER  by SCHIMSKY,LUCAS 00:17
FOUL  by GUERRERO,FRANCIS 00:11

00:11 83-74 V 9 GOOD FT by MBAYE,BOUBACAR
00:11 83-75 V 8 GOOD FT by MBAYE,BOUBACAR

GOOD LAYUP by SWIERCZEK,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:06 85-75 V 10
ASSIST  by SCHIMSKY,LUCAS --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by SWIERCZEK,RYAN --


